revised standard(s) and an additional ten (10) days to demonstrate their compliance with 

the additional or revised standard. 

14. This policy will include the following professional appointments provided that the 

anticipated annual contract value is greater than Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($17,500.00): 

Borough Attorney 

Borough Engineer 

Borough Auditor 

Planning/Zoning Board Attorney 

Planning/Zoning Board Engineer 

Borough/Planning Board Planner 

Borough Risk Management Consultant 

2026 
REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS / PROPOSALS: